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Central Fool of Scientists and Teeh-

HH.

Shrimatl Ha F ilA tifln il:
Shri Ram Kttakn:
S U  & M. MMrjae:
Shri Kedlyan:
Shri Ajtt Slagh Saihatf:
8fcri G tny:
Shri Nanshir lthanwha:

Will the Minister of Home AM rs be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Indian scientists and technologists who have been appointed to the Central Pbol at Scientists and Technologists sinoe the Fool was created;

(b) the number of applications nerivtd and rejected separately;

(c) whether it is a fact Hunt appointment to the Pool would be restricted to those who have foreign.
Qualifications; and

(d) if so, the reasons thereof?

l b Minister of Heme Affair*
(bandit O. U. Pant). (a) Selections, to the Pool have not been made as yet

(b) A notice inviting applications, for appointment to the Pool was issued by the Council of 8cSentMc and industrial Research on 22nd November, 1958. Applications will be received upto December, 1988.

(c) No.

(d)' Does not arise.

Electric Crematoria*
. t9t^rShri Vajpayee:

Shri V. L. Patti:

[«ut Affairs-Will the Minister of H be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the belhi Municipal Corporation has turn-fed down the proposal for installation tif an electric crematorium in Delhi;
fend

(b) if so, Government’s plans in this regard?

The Minister of Howe Affairs
(Pandit G. B. Paat): (a) Yes.

(b) The nutter is under consideration.

Statement fey the Minister ef State tat the Ministry of Heme Affairs correcting the reply to Unstarred Qnsttow

No. SMt
•

Ifce MMMer of State in the Ministry ef Home Affairs (Shri Datar):
A statement is laid on the Table of the House. [See Appendix □, annex*
ure No. 99].

